UNOFFICIAL COP

Recording Requested By: Interlink Mortgage Services,

When Recorded Return To:

INTERLINK MORTGAGE SERVICES 9121 OAKDALE AVE CHATSWORTH, CA 91311-

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/21/2003 01:17 PM Pg: 1 of 2

SATISFACTION

SUNTRUST/RELEASE #:0107253031 "AUBIN" Lender ID:/ Cook, Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that SUNTRUST MORTGAGE INC F/K/A CRESTAR MORTGAGE CORPORATION holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does kereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: MICHELE N DE SP AUBIN, SINGLE PERSON

Original Mortgagee: CRESTAR MORTGAG: COPPORATION

Dated: 09/11/1997 and Recorded 09/22/1997 as Instrument No. 97697372 in the County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

Legal:

LOT 29 IN BLOCK 10 IN THE NORTHWEST LAND ASSOCIATION SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE EAST 1/2 AND THE EAST 33 FEET OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING SOUTH OF THE RIGHT OF WAY OF THE NORTHWESTERN ELEVATED RAILROAD COMPANY, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 13-13-214-003

Property Address: 2449 W EASTWOOD, CHICAGO, IL, 60625

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

SUNTRUST MORTGAGE INC F/K/A CRESTAR

MORTGAGE CORPORATION/ On March 97, 2003

NANCY ADAMS/VICE PRESIDENT

COMMONWEALTH

ST MOLLS

ACON COOK

RAJ*20030305-0110 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 933090 KXILSOM1

0311117116 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Page Satisfaction

STATE OF California COUNTY OF Los Angeles

ON $\frac{3-7\cdot 03}{\text{Angeles County}}$, before me, J. TIMBOL, a Notary Public in and for the County of Los Angeles County, State of California, personally appeared NANCY ADAMS/VICE PRESIDENT, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)

acted, executed the instrument.

J. TIMBOL

Notary Expires: 03/17/2006 #1347015

J. TIMBOL
Commission # 1347015
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Mar 17, 2006

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: Nancy Adams, 9121 OAKDALE AVENUE, CHATSWORTH, CA 91311
RAJ-20030305-0110 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 93305 Not 37 3,0031 KXILSOM1